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Kelt Capital Horse of the Year Show 2010
Individual Championship 12 years and under Referee: Bobbie O’Hara

The O’Hara Mini Trophy

Mini A final
1 Amy Wiltshire Mabel Hawkes Bay 49
2 Kevin Egging Gwen SE Waikato 34
3 Emma Wiltshire Squirt Hawkes Bay 26
4 Billie Scotson Jezabeal Wairarapa 26
5 Rhys Valentine Storm Turangi 15

Mini B Final
1 Rebecca Benge Kai Iwi Honey Manawhenua 34
2 Harry Gibbs Baileys Take a Chance Manawhenua 33
3 Tenesha Thompson Breeze Wairarapa 33
4 Olivia Hollywood Joey Hawkes Bay 26
5 Erin Clotworthy JC Northland 24

Individual Championship 17 years and Under 
Referees: Brenda Cross, Jason Hooker, Julie Borland

The Beatson Cup

Junior A Final
1 Cameron Bailey Chance SE Waikato 28
2 Megan Hooker Mackie SE Waikato 28
3 Gaarryn Smith Pepe Northland 26
4 Kerry Clotworthy Winky Northland 22
5 Allysha Hammerton Willow SE Waikato 16

Junior B Final
1 Jasmine Fawcett Cambridge SE Waikato 28
2 Steven Hooker Reuben SE Waikato 25
3 Demi Heunis Nimble Auckland 24
4 Stacey Schuurman Minnie Auckland 19
5 Rebecca Scott Jupiter Auckland 19

Junior C Final
1 Alister Ling (Aust) Touchwood Cloud Australia 32
2 Dana Genefaas Here Comes Trouble Northland 26
3 Jayne Clark Limric Llwyd Auckland 22
4 Josh Dewar Adamson Minnie Me Wairarapa 21
5 Hannah Trott Little Taranaki 19

Junior D Final
1 Lauren Terrill Wild Knight Taranaki 33
2 Lauren Slater (Aust) Blue Australia 33
3 Matt Genefaas Spirit Northland 22
4 Amy Westlake Black Magic Auckland 22
5 Emma Harkness Jimmy Beam Northland 10



Individual Championship  25 years and Over  Referee: Joanne Taylor

The Touchwood Tish Trophy

Veteran A Final
1 Toby Quinlan Turangi 39
2 Jason Hooker Cameo S E Waikato 39
3 Ron Weller Sherron’s Shadow Caster Manawhenua 33
4 Karen Hohaia Galaxy Turangi 26
5 Dave Thompson Tomo Wairarapa 13

Veteran B Final
1 Nik Lewis Honey Turangi 38
2 Hew  Campbell Susie Auckland 32
3 Sherie Cross Koda Northland 29
4 Rebecca Dearden Dixie Midnight Runner Taranaki 26
5 Hugh Clotworthy Billie Northland 25

Veteran C Final
1 Stacey Managh Little Nut Taranaki 45
2 Marty Westlake Auckland 32
3 Betty Larsen Penny Lane Turangi 26
4 Sue Gray Auckland 23
5 Fiona Harkness Northland 23

Individual Championship Open Referee: Margaret Welsby

NZ Open Individual Mounted Games Champion

Open A Final
1 James Tulett Goldi S E Waikato 33
2 Julie Borland Cheeky Auckland 33
3 Gaaryn Smith Sir Gambit Northland 31
4 Steven Hooker Max S E Waikato 27
5 Morgan Larsen-Church Muff Turangi 25

Open B Final
1 Anja Zoellner Touchwood Findee Auckland 35
2 Cameron Bailey Bree or Chance S E Waikato 34
3 Ryan Davis (Aust) Breeze Australia 34
4 Rochelle O’Hara Percy’s Flynn Wairarapa 29
5 Eloize Frazer (Aust) Barney Australia 18

Open C Final
1 Keryn Pearson Copper Auckland 34
2 Savannah Larsen-Church Shake Turangi 31
3 Shannon Louie Calamity Jane Manawhenua 25



Team Championship 17 years and Under Referee: Margaret Welsby

Junior Teams A Final   
1 Distractions Kerry Clotworthy Winky

46
Megan Hooker
Steven Hooker
Gaarryn Smith

2 Team Shire Jayne Clark Limric Llwyd

35
Harriet Draper
Dana Genefaas Milo
Rebecca Scott Jupiter
Stacey Schuurman Minnie

3 Green Eyed 
Monsters

Katie Biggs Happy as Larry

30
Molly Cotter Sherwoods Bree-anna’s Mischief

Sarah Cotter Halestorm
Olivia Hollywood My Te Piki Lollipop
Courtney Mason Merry Legs

4 Game On Hannah Burrows Pappa Smurf

26
Izzy Campbell Selena
Demi Heunis Nimble
Remi Morgan Chico
Amy Westlake Black Magic

5 Brat Pack Erica Clark Sandy

12
Damien Thompson Tawny
Jade Thompson Gypsy
Tenesha Thompson Breeze
Jenelle Thomsen Connie

Junior Teams B Final
1 Flaxmere Fliers Nicole Hope Casey

38
Amy Wilshire Mabel
Emma Wiltshire Muddy
Marika Sherwood Rocky

Squirt
2 Interprovincial Cameron Bailey Sporty

37
Matt Genefaas
Benjamin Taylor
Lauren Terrill
Hannah Trott

3 Team Wairarapa Josh Adamson Minnie Me

31
Jake Barham
Meg Barton Duke
Liana Johnson Cross’s Inca
Gabrielle Vollebregt Shadow

4 Black Raiders Kelly Benge Café au Lait

24
Rebecca Benge Kai Iwi Honey
Jessica Giles
Harry Gibbs Baileys Take a Chance
Polly Gibbs Chelsea

5 Made in NZ Tegan Abel Promise

19
Monique Bradley Sugar ‘n Spice
Stephanie Christensen Eric
Emma Harkness Jimmy Beam
Juliette Tubby Tommy



Junior Teams C Final
1 Auckland Too Tyler Christensen Eric

43
Laura Draper Solar
Maddie Hair Bettic
Sandie Quirk
Harriet Turley Stormy

2 Pack Attack Jessica Ahlborn Gypsy

43
Natalia Ahlborn Star
Olivia Ahlborn Joey
Samantha Gush Alfie
Hayley Harison Fergie

3 DEJ’s Erin Clotworthy JC

HC
Denise Egging
Jamie Egging
Jasmine Fawcett Cambridge

Team Championship 25 years and Over Referee: Darryl Mason

Veteran Teams A Final
1 Lock ‘n Loaded Claire Goddard Jaffa

35
Paul Nelson Manuka
Janese Valentine Storm
Kate Vickers Maunka
Sandy Valois Hori

2 The Fish Monger 
and the Old Trouts

Karen Hohaia Galaxy

34
Betty Larsen Penny
Nik Lewis Honey
Toby Quinlan Titi
Janice Valois Tiffany

3 The Misfits Robert Farmer (Aust) Gibson’s Flicka

29
Kathryn Mason Clyde
Dave Thompson Tomo
Tracey Thompson Double Trouble
Ron Weller Sherron’s Shadow Caster

4 Northern Raiders Hew Campbell Suzy

28
Brenda Cross Missy
Cherie Cross Koda
Hugh Clotworthy Billy
Fiona Harkness Krystal

5 Auckland Veterans Fiona Burrows

22
Sue Gray Matt
Cathy Tanner Freida Fatty Lumpkin
Fran Welsby Touchwood Norman
Marty Westlake Lickety Split



Team Championship Open  Referee: Trevor Little

South Pacific International Mounted Games Teams Trophy

Open Teams A Final
1 Four Kiwis and a 

Kangaroo
Cameron Bailey Bree

42
Ryan Davis (Aust) Sweet Breeze
Allysha Hammerton Corrovale Windchime
Geoff Tulett Chance
James Tulett Goldi

2 The Tornados Amie Bentall Bonnie

39
Julie Borland Cheeky
Megan Hooker Macky
Steven Hooker Star
Gaarryn Smith Sir Gambit

3 The Outriders Andrew Atkins (Aust) O’Hara’s Zorro

33
Brooke Farmer (Aust) Coveney’s Secret
Gareth Farmer (Aust) Barham’s Lucky
Rhys Farmer (Aust) Mikaera’s Cobber
Rochelle O’Hara Percy’s Flynn

4 Australia Georgia Hope Westlake’s Pete

19
Alister Ling Welsby’s Touchwood Cloud
Phillip Fitzsimmons Welsby’s Touchwood Hayley

Eloise Frazer
Lauren Slater

5 Hawkes Bay Babes Ashleigh Forde Mouse

16
Diana Hale Cheeky
Emma Hinton Chloe
Esther Konlechner C S Es Sam
Ashlee White Sea Mist

Open Teams B Final
1 Turangi Mana Te Uruera Babbington Charlie

21
Joshua Fox Pukana
Morgan Larsen-Church Muff
Savanah Larsen-Church Shake
Toby Quinlan

2 Auckland Gold Kate Draper Lily

20
Sarah O’Grady
Rebecca Scott Zill
Stacey Solomon Quest
Anja Zoellner Welsby’s Touchwood Findee

3 Taupo Terminators Maddie Florence Buddy

18
Beth Owen Tiddles
Jonti Owen Roimata
Libby Owen Gypsy
Nikita Turner Magpie


